## CHAPTER 93.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT RELATING TO THE MEETINGS, DUTIES AND COMPENSATION OF THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF GOODHUE, BEING CHAPTER THREE HUNDRED AND THREE (303) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUN-DRED AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. Section one (1) of chapter three hundred and three (303) of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-three (1883) is hereby amended to read as follows:

Section 1. The board of county commissioners of the county of Goodhue shall meet at the county seat of said county, for the purpose of transacting such business as may devolve upon or be brought before them, on the first (1st) Tuesday in January, on the third (3d) Tuesday in March, on the first (1st) Wednesday after the third (3d) Monday in July, and on the third (3d) Tuesday in October in each year, and may hold such extra sessions as may be necessary for the interests of the county. Such extra sessions shall be called by a majority of the board, and the clerk shall give at least five (5) days' notice thereof to the commissioners.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 28, 1885.

## CHAPTER 94.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER THREE HUNDRED AND TEN (310) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF THE YEAR ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883), ENTITLED "AN ACT IN RELATION TO THE ABSTRACT CLERK OF RAMSEY COUNTY," APPROVED FEBRUARY TWENTY-SEVENTH (27TH), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That chapter three hundred and ten (310) of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-three (1883), entitled "An act in relation to the abstract clerk of Ramsey county," be amended and the same is hereby amended by adding thereto the following section after section four (4) of said act: